Holsteins (Local Grown LLC) 3708 Las Vegas Blvd S Las Vegas NV 89109

Dear State Rapid Response Team:

This letter is being issued in accordance with the Worker Adjustment and Retraining Notification (WARN) Act, in order to notify you that Holsteins (Local Grown LLC) is closing to rebrand the venue with a new concept. Its facility is located at 3708 Las Vegas Blvd S Las Vegas NV 89109, effective **Tuesday July 9, 2024**.

Employment loss will be permanent with an option to reapply with the new concept in approximately six months.

The job titles of positions that will be affected and the number of affected employees in each job category are below:

Barback	4
Bartender	6
Bus Person	9
Cook 1	14
Cook 2	5
Dishwasher	5
Executive Chef	1
Food Runner	7
General	
Manager	1
Host	7
Lead Cook	2
Floor Manager	3
Prep Cok	1
Server	26
Sous Chef	3
Total	94
•	•

If you have any questions or need additional information, please contact